
 
 

D:\e-GP Tender's Document\e-Tender 2021-22\e-Tender No. 04-2021-22-Ansar VDP\e-Tender Notice-2021-22-Ansar VDP.doc 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Lakhai, Habiganj. 

www.lged.gov.bd  

 
Memo No. 46.02.3668.60.36.68.01.22.122                                                                Dated : 31.03.2022       

 

e-Tender Notice-04/2021-22 (NCT-LTM) 
 

e-Tender is invite in the e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

 

SL 

No. 

e-Tender 

ID No. 
Name of Scheme 

Tender 

Security 

(Tk.) 

Tender Last 

Selling  

(Date & Time)  

Tender Closing 

& Opening  

(Date & Time) 

1.  

01 

 

681641 

 

e-Tender/AnsarVDP/HAB/LAK/2021-22/01 & 

Construction of one storied Ansar VDP Hostel under Lakhai , Habiganj. 

 

45000/- 

 

18.04.2022 
 

At 17.00pm 

19.04.2022 
 

At 13.00pm 

  

This is and online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted. 

 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) in requested  

 

The fees for downloading the e-tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online though any registered banks 

Branches up to time 17.00 pm date : 18.04.2022. 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gob.bd) or e-mail. 

ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd) and call to  01708-161664 

 

 

Interested person can be communicating with the understanding during office hours. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Shakil Ahmed) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Lakhai, Habiganj. 

Email: ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.3668.60.36.68.01.22.122.1(50)                                                         Dated : 31.03.2022 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

1. Executive Engineer, LGED, Habiganj. 

2. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Lakhai, Habiganj 

3. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Lakhai, Habiganj 

4. The Editor (1) The Daily --------------------------------------------, (2) The Daily ---------------------------------------------------, with a request 

published the above Tender notice in your daily circulated papers for one day (Size Small).s The daily newspaper published Before date 

03.04.2022 Action may please be taken for sending 2 (two) copies of each Newspaper with publisher advertisement to the office of the 

undersigned. 

5. Notice Board. 

6. Office Copy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Shakil Ahmed) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Lakhai, Habiganj. 

Email: ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gob.bd
mailto:mail.ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd
mailto:mail.ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.lakhai@lged.gov.bd

